
—



UNDER 
BLACKLIG

HT 

DV8 
PRO 

BALL NAME 
PART NUMBER 
COLOR 
CORE 
COVERSTOCK 
RG MAX 
RG INT 
RG MIN 
DIFFERENTIAL 
ASYMMETRIC DIFF 
HOOK (1-185) 
LENGTH (1-235) 
BREAKPOINT (1-100) 
FACTORY FINISH 

DV8 Hell Raiser 

60-105391-93X 

Black/Red/Yellow 

Hell Raiser Core 

Class 5 Reactive 

2.591 

2.575 

2.537 

0.054 

0.016 

165 

110 

95 

500/1500 Siaair Micro 
Pad/Rough Buff Finish 

BA
CK

 OF
 BA

LL
 

16LB 15LB 14LB 13LB 12LB 
RG MAX 2.580 2.591 2.607 2.632 2.655 

RG INT 2.564 2.575 2.591 2.621 2.644 

RG MIN 2.526 2.537 2.553 2.589 2.612 

RG DIFF 0.054 0.054 0.054 0.043 0.043 

RG ASY 0.016 0.016 0.016 0.011 0.011 

BALL MOTION 
Finished with a Rough Buff Polish, the Hell Raiser skids easily through the front and 

mid-lane with a very quick response to friction on the backend creating a highly angular 

motion that rips through the pins on medium oily to oily lane conditions. 

REACTION SETUP 
The DV8 Hell Raiser can be drilled using the standard drilling techniques developed for 

bowling balls with asymmetric cores. 

HE
LL

 RA
ISE

R S
PE

CS
 



UNDER 
BLACKLIG

HT 

DV8 
ADV 

BALL NAME 
PART NUMBER 
COLOR 
CORE 
COVERSTOCK 
RG MAX 
RG INT 
RG MIN 
DIFFERENTIAL 
ASYMMETRIC DIFF 
HOOK (1-185) 
LENGTH (1-235) 
BREAKPOINT (1-100) 
FACTORY FINISH 

DV8 Reckless 

60-105393-93X 

Blue/Green Pearl 

Reckless Core 

Class 3 Reactive 

2.573 

2.572 

2.523 

0.050 

0.001 

150 

110 

90 

500 Siaair Micro 
Pad/Rough Buff Finish 

BA
CK

 OF
 BA

LL
 

16LB 15LB 14LB 13LB 12LB 11LB 10LB 
RG MAX 2.562 2.573 2.591 2.625 2.648 2.771 2.802 

RG INT 2.561 2.572 2.590 2.624 2.647 2.770 2.801 

RG MIN 2.512 2.523 2.541 2.585 2.608 2.769 2.800 

RG DIFF 0.050 0.050 0.050 0.040 0.040 0.002 0.002 

RG ASY 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 

BALL MOTION 
Finished with a Rough Buff Polish, the Reckless projects easily through the front part 

of the lane, revving hard in the mid-lane to create a very strong and continuous backend 

motion that drives through the pins on medium to medium oily lane conditions. 

REACTION SETUP 
The DV8 Reckless can be drilled using the standard drilling techniques developed for 

bowling balls with symmetric cores. 

RE
CK

LE
SS

 SP
EC

S 



ORANGE YELLOW 
BLUE YELLOW 

MAGENTA 
MAGENTA UNDER UNDER BLACKLIG

HT 
BLACKLIG

HT 

DV8 
ENTRY 

BALL NAME 
PART NUMBER 
COLOR 
PART NUMBER 
COLOR 
CORE 
COVERSTOCK 
RG MAX 
RG INT 
RG MIN 
DIFFERENTIAL 
ASYMMETRIC DIFF 
HOOK (1-185) 
LENGTH (1-235) 
BREAKPOINT (1-100) 
FACTORY FINISH 

DV8 Misfi t 

60-105389-93X 
Orange/Blue 

60-105387-93X 
Yellow/Magenta 

Misfi t Core 

Class 1 Reactive 

2.552 

2.551 

2.512 

0.040 

0.001 

110 

120 

90 

500 Siaair Micro Pad/ 
Rough Buff Finish 
High Gloss Finish 

BA
CK

 OF
 BA

LL
 

MI
SF

IT 
SP

EC
S16LB 15LB 14LB 13LB 12LB 11LB 10LB 

RG MAX 2.557 2.552 2.568 2.613 2.611 2.771 2.802 

RG INT 2.556 2.551 2.568 2.612 2.610 2.770 2.801 

RG MIN 2.522 2.512 2.528 2.581 2.571 2.769 2.800 

RG DIFF 0.035 0.040 0.040 0.032 0.040 0.002 0.002 

RG ASY 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 

BALL MOTION 
Finished with a High Gloss Polish, the Misfi t skids very easily through the front part of 

the lane to the breakpoint before changing directions for a strong continuous backend 

that cuts through the pins on medium dry to medium oily lane conditions. 

REACTION SETUP 
The DV8 Misfi t can be drilled using the standard drilling techniques developed for 

bowling balls with symmetric cores. 



  
 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

’

’ —

’ ’

’ ’

’

’

’

“ ”— ’

’

’

—

DV8 MANIFESTO 
300 isn’t just a number. It is our destination. Shouting at a ball 
WILL make it strike more. Nothing is as satisfying as hurling 
dangerously heavy spheres at stationary objects and 
watching X’s fill the frames. You know it, we know it. So here’s 
to the ballers. The lane dwellers. The alley cats. And a new 
breed rising from the lanes. We are DV8. Tonight we Bowl. 

Words & Stuff 

©
20

11
 D

V
8 

B
ow

lin
g

. I
te

m
 #

10
-0

95
30

0
-0

63
 · 

Fo
rm

 #
02

11
-1

1H
.

Hook: 
It s simple: balls with higher numbers will tend to hook more. Balls with lower numbers 

will tend to hook less. Obviously, balls don t hook on their own they respond to how 

you throw them. A hook potential of 100 will give you a fairly typical hook. Anything 

above that will have a stronger hook, and (do we really have to keep explaining this?) 

a number below 100 will have much less of a hook. Just to be crystal clear, hook 

numbers aren t a numerical measurement, so don t try to use the difference in hook 

numbers to compare the hooks of two balls. Kapeesh? 

Length: 
This one s even simpler. It s how long the ball travels down the lane before changing 

direction. The higher the number, the longer it takes to reach the breakpoint (the point 

where the ball changes direction), and vice versa. Like the hook, this isn t an exact 

numerical measurement, so you can t use the difference between length numbers to 

figure out the exact distance between breakpoints. 

Breakpoint: 
Typical Breakpoint describes the relative breakpoint shapes when balls are used on 

lane conditions that are ideal for that ball. Here s how it works: different types of 

coverstocks will react differently to oil conditions. DV8 balls, which have reactive 

coverstocks, will respond better to medium oily lane conditions, whereas a very oily 

condition might get rid of any breakpoint shape. Just remember, the key word here is 

typical the number s not a guarantee, just a guide. 

WARRANTY INFO: 
Look. We don t screw around. DV8 bowling balls have been manufactured to the highest 

standards of workmanship and material. We warrant that they’ll be free of defects in 

materials and workmanship for a period of two years from the date of purchase. We agree 

to repair or replace the ball you bought if at any time during the warranty period it s 

found to be defective in material or workmanship. 

BALL KEY: ADDRESS: 
525 West Laketon Avenue, Muskegon, MI 49441-2601 


