

BALL NAME Part Number Color Core Coverstock RG Max RG INT RG MIN	DV8 Hell Raiser 60-105391-93X Black/Red/Yellow Hell Raiser Core Class 5 Reactive 2.591 2.575 2.537			D V PRO			9
DIFFERENTIAL Asymmetric Diff Hook (1-185) Length (1-235) Breakpoint (1-100 Factory Finish	0.054 0.016 165 110		\sim back of ball \sim	DOU	3E 9	0ME ¥	ÛELL
RG MAX Rg INT Rg Min Rg Diff Rg Asy	<i>16LB</i> 2.580 2.564 2.526 0.054 0.016	<i>15LB</i> 2.591 2.575 2.537 0.054 0.016		<i>14LB</i> 2.607 2.591 2.553 0.054 0.016	131 2.6 2.6 2.5 0.0 0.0	532 521 589 943	<i>12LB</i> 2.655 2.644 2.612 0.043 0.011

BALL MOTION

Finished with a Rough Buff Polish, the Hell Raiser skids easily through the front and mid-lane with a very quick response to friction on the backend creating a highly angular motion that rips through the pins on medium oily to oily lane conditions.

REACTION SETUP

The DV8 Hell Raiser can be drilled using the standard drilling techniques developed for bowling balls with asymmetric cores.



ELL RAISER SPECS

14

BLACKLIGHT

N. N.	BOULING		Guts or gutter DIS
			PECKLES
		BALL NAME DV8 Reckless PART NUMBER 60-105393-93X COLOR Blue/Green Pearl CORE Reckless Core	
		COVERSTOCK Class 3 Reactive RG MAX 2.573 RG INT 2.572 RG MIN 2.523 DIFFERENTIAL 0.050 ASYMMETRIC DIFF 0.001 HOOK (1-185) 150 LENGTH (1-235) 110	S
		BREAKPUINT (1-100) FACTORY FINISH 90 500 Siaair Micro Pad/Rough Buff Finish S S S 16LB 15LB 14LB 13LB 12LB 11LB 10LB RG MAX 2.562 2.573 2.591 2.625 2.648 2.771 2.802 RG INT 2.561 2.572 2.590 2.624 2.647 2.770 2.801 RG MIN 2.512 2.523 2.541 2.585 2.608 2.769 2.800 RG DIFF 0.050 0.050 0.040 0.002 0.002 RG ASY 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001	SPEC
		BALL MOTION Finished with a Rough Buff Polish, the Reckless projects easily through the front part of the lane, revving hard in the mid-lane to create a very strong and continuous backend motion that drives through the pins on medium to medium oily lane conditions. REACTION SETUP The DV8 Reckless can be drilled using the standard drilling techniques developed for	TESS
		bowling balls with symmetric cores.	REG

	5			のないないという	• • •		S.	
			F					
				部プーの影響	YEMA	LLDW	6.0	YELLOW MAGENTA UNDER BLACKLIGHT
ALL NAME Art numbe Olor	R	DV8 Misfit 60-105389	-93X	iii G			1	5
		Orange/Bl 60-105387	ue			8		11.33
ART NUMBE Olor		Yellow/Ma	genta		ENT	RY		ALL A
ORE		Misfit Core			LINII			
OVERSTOCK		Class 1 Re	eactive					
G MAX		2.552						- Halling
G INT G MIN		2.551 2.512						
FFERENTIA		0.040		1		ML	<u>J</u> BC	20
SYMMETRIC		0.001		77		IT ITY		00
OOK (1-185)		110		F B		(D) LA	िलिसि	
ENGTH (1-2		120		CK OF BALL	(Pe	E	司国口	
REAKPOINT		90	- A	BAC	<	as les		° OP Č
ACTORY FIN	ISH	500 Siaair M Rough Buff Fi	licro Pad/ nish			V	R	\diamond
•		High Gloss Fi		\rangle			Ъ	A diamana
	16LB	15LB	14LB	1	13LB	12LB	11LB	10LB
	2.557	2.552	2.568		2.613	2.611	2.771	
j MAX	2.556	2.551	2.568		2.612	2.610	2.770	A R AND A
	2.000				2.581		2.769	
G INT		2.512	2.528		2.30	2.3/1	2.705	2.000
G MAX G INT G MIN G DIFF	2.522 0.035	2.512 0.040	2.528 0.040		0.032	2.571 0.040		

BALL MOTION

00000

Υ.

Finished with a High Gloss Polish, the Misfit skids very easily through the front part of the lane to the breakpoint before changing directions for a strong continuous backend that cuts through the pins on medium dry to medium oily lane conditions.

REACTION SETUP

The DV8 Misfit can be drilled using the standard drilling techniques developed for bowling balls with symmetric cores.

MISFIT SPECS

HUNERS BOM

BOW DVB MANIFESTO

300 ISN'T JUST A NUMBER. IT IS OUR DESTINATION. SHOUTING AT A BALL WILL MAKE IT STRIKE MORE. NOTHING IS AS SATISFYING AS HURLING DANGEROUSLY HEAVY SPHERES AT STATIONARY OBJECTS AND WATCHING X'S FILL THE FRAMES. YOU KNOW IT, WE KNOW IT. SO HERE'S TO THE BALLERS. THE LANE DWELLERS. THE ALLEY CATS. AND A NEW BREED RISING FROM THE LANES. WE ARE DV8. TONIGHT WE BOWL.



WORDS & STUFF

HOOK:

It s simple: balls with higher numbers will tend to hook more. Balls with lower numbers will tend to hook less. Obviously, balls don t hook on their own they respond to how you throw them. A hook potential of 100 will give you a fairly typical hook. Anything above that will have a stronger hook, and (do we really have to keep explaining this?) a number below 100 will have much less of a hook. Just to be crystal clear, hook numbers aren t a numerical measurement, so don t try to use the difference in hook numbers to compare the hooks of two balls. Kapeesh?

LENGTH:

This one s even simpler. It s how long the ball travels down the lane before changing direction. The higher the number, the longer it takes to reach the breakpoint (the point where the ball changes direction), and vice versa. Like the hook, this isn t an exact numerical measurement, so you can t use the difference between length numbers to figure out the exact distance between breakpoints.

Breakpoint:

Typical Breakpoint describes the relative breakpoint shapes when balls are used on lane conditions that are ideal for that ball. Here s how it works: different types of coverstocks will react differently to oil conditions. DV8 balls, which have reactive coverstocks, will respond better to medium oily lane conditions, whereas a very oily condition might get rid of any breakpoint shape. Just remember, the key word here is typical the number s not a guarantee, just a guide.

WARRANTY INFO:

Look. We don t screw around. DV8 bowling balls have been manufactured to the highest standards of workmanship and material. We warrant that they'll be free of defects in materials and workmanship for a period of two years from the date of purchase. We agree to repair or replace the ball you bought if at any time during the warranty period it s found to be defective in material or workmanship.

ADDRESS:

525 West Laketon Avenue, Muskegon, MI 49441-2601

